## Transportation Corridor Agencies Agreement No. C-6-1510 Fact Sheet

- 1. February 29, 1996, Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by the California Private Transportation Company, L.P. (CPTC).
  - Established a cooperative user fee processing agreement to facilitate the interoperability process for toll collection.
  - Effective February 29, 1996 through February 28, 1997.
- 2. February 1, 2000, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CPTC.
  - Amendment to revise definitions and remittance of funds.
- 3. January 16, 2001, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CPTC.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through March 23, 2002.
- 4. May 21, 2002, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CPTC.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through June 30, 2003.
- 5. May 29, 2003, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM).
  - Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through June 30, 2006.
- 6. May 3, 2006, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CAMM.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2009.
- 7. June 10, 2009, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CAMM.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through June 30, 2012.
- 8. July 1, 2012, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CAMM.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2022.

- 9. May 17, 2016, Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, approved by CAMM.
  - Amendment to revise Recital B of the agreement and assignment obligations.
- 10. June 8, 2022, Amendment No. 9 to Agreement No. C-6-1510, \$0.00, pending Board of Directors' approval.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the agreement until such time either agency no longer operates the toll facility.

Total committed to Agreement No. C-6-1510: \$0.00.